Determine Affected Area

1. Life
2. Property
3. Environment

Select and Prioritize Support Channel(s)

1. God

2. Body of Christ
3. Family

4. Relatives

5. Friends

6. Co-Workers
7. Neighbors

8. Local Community
9. District

10. State

11. National

12. World



Essential Community Services - United Way
https://www.unitedway.org/our-impact/community-resiliency/211-connecting-people-to-local-
resources

Call 211

Suicide & Crisis Lifeline -Suicide Prevention, Mental Health, Substance Abuse, and Emotional
Support

https://988.ky.gov/

Call 988

American Redcross
https://www.redcross.org/

Animal Refuge Center - Finding Forever Homes For Homeless Pets
https://animalrefugecenter.org/

Appalachia Service Project
https://asphome.org/

Clarity Solutions
https://clarityky.com/

The Commitment House
https://thecommitmenthouse.com/

Communicare
https://www.communicare.org/

Feeding America
https://feedingamericaky.org/

Habitat for Humanity
https://www.habitat.org/

Hardin County Animal Shelter
https://www.facebook.com/HardinCountyAnimalShelterKY/

Helping Hand of Hope
https://helpineghandofthope.org/

Hosparus Health Thrift Shoppe Elizabethtown
https://hosparushealth.org/locations/hosparus-health-thrift-shoppe-of-elizabethtown/

Kentucky Child Evangelism Fellowship)
https://cefkentucky.org/
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Kentucky Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA)
Network
https://www.kentuckycasanetwork.org/

Kentucky Community Crisis Response Team (KCCRT)
https://kcert.Ky.gov/

Kentucky Humane Society
https://www.kyvhumane.org/

The Lighthouse Sober Living
https://www.rehab.com/the-lighthouse-sober-living-elizabethtown

The Lord's Kitchen Ministries
https://www.thelordskitchen.com/

Medi-Share - Christian Health Care Sharing Community
https://www.medishare.com/

Open Door Ministries of North Hardin County
https://www.facebook.com/opendoorministriesofnorthhardincounty/

New Legacy Reentry Corporation
https://www.newlegacyky.org/

Room in the Inn
https://www.roomintheinnhardincounty.org/

The Salvation Army
https://www.salvationarmyusa.org/

Supporting Heroes
https://supportingheroes.org/

Warm Blessings
https://www.warmblessingscommunitykitchen.org/

The Water Project
https://thewaterproject.org/

The Wesleyan Church
https://www.wesleyan.org/

WIIE - “Where Jesus is Exalted”
https://wijie.org/
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World Vision
https://www.worldvision.org/

Wounded Warrior Project
https://www.woundedwarriorproject.org/
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Utility Assistance

Central Valley Feed the Homeless
Kentucky Community Action - Hardin
Helping Hand of Hope

International Heritage

Salvation Army

5t. Vincent DePaul (Same number for
Elizabethtown and Radcliff)

Stithton Baptist Church

VFW (Veterans)

Volunteers of America (Veterans)

Rental Assistance

Central Valley Feed the Homeless
Helping Hand of Hope

5t. Vincent DePaul

United Way
Volunteers of America (Veterans)

Shelter/Homeless

American Red Cross (Military)
Room in the Inn (Winter Only
Overnight. Day Shelter Tue/Wed)
Room in the Inn (Bardstown)
Salvation Army

Volunteers of America (Veterans)
Warm Blessings (Day Shelter)
Wayside Christian (Louisville)

Clothing Assistance

Central Valley Feed the Homeless
Goodwill Opportunity Center
Helping Hand of Hope

Kentucky Community Action - Hardin
Salvation Army

5t. Vincent DePaul

Weatherization
Goodwill Opportunity Center
Kentucky Community Action - Hardin

270-401-1230
502-764-2222
270-769-3092
270-351-7770
270-900-4682
270-763-4245

270-351-6055
270-877-2138
270-982-2170

270-401-1230
270-769-3092
270-763-4249

270-737-6608
270-982-2170

270-900-4682
270-986-7184

502-343-7000
270-900-4682
502-636-0771
270-763-9276
502-584-3711

270-401-1230
270-506-4950
270-769-3092
502-764-2222
270-900-4682
270-763-4249

270-506-4950
502-764-2222

Community Resources

Transportation

T.A.C.K.
CATS/ Community Action
City Cab Elizabethtown:

Radcliff:

GRITS Transportation

Permanant Housing

Goodwill Opportunity Center
Housing Authority (Elizabethtown)
Housing Authority (Radcliff)
Volunteers of America (Veterans)

Pantries

All Nations Worship Ministries
Central Valley Feed the Homeless
Christ Dependent Church
Cornerstone Church of God
Elevate Church

Faith Lutheran Church

First Baptist Church

Feeding America

Heartland Christian

Helping Hand of Hope
Heritage International Church
Immanuel Baptist Center
Lakeside Worship Center
New Hope Family Life

North Hardin Church of Christ

Open Door Community Kitchen

Rineyville Baptist Church
Sign of the Dove

St. Christopher's Parish
5t. Vincent DePaul
Warm Blessings

Wesley Hilltop House

270-765-2612
800-242-8225
270-268-9560
270-351-82594
270-982-8220

270-506-4950

270-765-2092 ext O

270-351-6772
270-982-2170

270-352-4919
270-401-1230
270-300-6478
502-432-1193
502-230-5456
270-352-4545
270-765-5013
270-769-6997
502-488-2247
270-769-3092
270-351-7770
270-765-6516
270-769-1297
270-351-6808
270-351-6818
270-877-5231

270-737-7361
270-351-3550
270-351-3706
270-763-4249
270-763-5276
270-765-2573
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