

Determine Affected Area

1. Life
2. Property
3. Environment

Select and Prioritize Support Channel(s)

1. God
2. Body of Christ
3. Family
4. Relatives
5. Friends
6. Co-Workers
7. Neighbors
8. Local Community
9. District
10. State
11. National
12. World

Essential Community Services - United Way

<https://www.unitedway.org/our-impact/community-resiliency/211-connecting-people-to-local-resources>

Call 211

Suicide & Crisis Lifeline -Suicide Prevention, Mental Health, Substance Abuse, and Emotional Support

<https://988.ky.gov/>

Call 988

American Redcross

<https://www.redcross.org/>

Animal Refuge Center - Finding Forever Homes For Homeless Pets

<https://animalrefugecenter.org/>

Appalachia Service Project

<https://asphome.org/>

Clarity Solutions

<https://clarityky.com/>

The Commitment House

<https://thecommitmenthouse.com/>

Communicare

<https://www.communicare.org/>

Feeding America

<https://feedingamericaky.org/>

Habitat for Humanity

<https://www.habitat.org/>

Hardin County Animal Shelter

<https://www.facebook.com/HardinCountyAnimalShelterKY/>

Helping Hand of Hope

<https://helpinghandofhope.org/>

Hosparus Health Thrift Shoppe Elizabethtown

<https://hosparushealth.org/locations/hosparus-health-thrift-shoppe-of-elizabethtown/>

Kentucky Child Evangelism Fellowship)

<https://cefkentucky.org/>

Kentucky Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA)
Network

<https://www.kentuckycasanetwork.org/>

Kentucky Community Crisis Response Team (KCCRT)

<https://kccrt.ky.gov/>

Kentucky Humane Society

<https://www.kyhumane.org/>

The Lighthouse Sober Living

<https://www.rehab.com/the-lighthouse-sober-living-elizabethtown>

The Lord's Kitchen Ministries

<https://www.thelordskitchen.com/>

Medi-Share - Christian Health Care Sharing Community

<https://www.medishare.com/>

Open Door Ministries of North Hardin County

<https://www.facebook.com/opendoorministriesofnorthhardincounty/>

New Legacy Reentry Corporation

<https://www.newlegacyky.org/>

Room in the Inn

<https://www.roomintheinnhardincounty.org/>

The Salvation Army

<https://www.salvationarmyusa.org/>

Supporting Heroes

<https://supportingheroes.org/>

Warm Blessings

<https://www.warmblessingscommunitykitchen.org/>

The Water Project

<https://thewaterproject.org/>

The Wesleyan Church

<https://www.wesleyan.org/>

WJIE - "Where Jesus is Exalted"

<https://wjie.org/>

World Vision

<https://www.worldvision.org/>

Wounded Warrior Project

<https://www.woundedwarriorproject.org/>



Community Resources

Utility Assistance

Central Valley Feed the Homeless	270-401-1230
Kentucky Community Action - Hardin	502-764-2222
Helping Hand of Hope	270-769-3092
International Heritage	270-351-7770
Salvation Army	270-900-4682
St. Vincent DePaul (Same number for Elizabethtown and Radcliff)	270-763-4249
Stithton Baptist Church	270-351-6055
VFW (Veterans)	270-877-2138
Volunteers of America (Veterans)	270-982-2170

Rental Assistance

Central Valley Feed the Homeless	270-401-1230
Helping Hand of Hope	270-769-3092
St. Vincent DePaul	270-763-4249
United Way	270-737-6608
Volunteers of America (Veterans)	270-982-2170

Shelter/Homeless

American Red Cross (Military)	270-900-4682
Room in the Inn (Winter Only Overnight. Day Shelter Tue/Wed)	270-986-7184
Room in the Inn (Bardstown)	502-343-7000
Salvation Army	270-900-4682
Volunteers of America (Veterans)	502-636-0771
Warm Blessings (Day Shelter)	270-763-9276
Wayside Christian (Louisville)	502-584-3711

Clothing Assistance

Central Valley Feed the Homeless	270-401-1230
Goodwill Opportunity Center	270-506-4950
Helping Hand of Hope	270-769-3092
Kentucky Community Action - Hardin	502-764-2222
Salvation Army	270-900-4682
St. Vincent DePaul	270-763-4249

Weatherization

Goodwill Opportunity Center	270-506-4950
Kentucky Community Action - Hardin	502-764-2222

Transportation

T.A.C.K.	270-765-2612
CATS/ Community Action	800-242-8225
City Cab	Elizabethtown: 270-268-9560 Radcliff: 270-351-8294
GRITS Transportation	270-982-8220

Permanant Housing

Goodwill Opportunity Center	270-506-4950
Housing Authority (Elizabethtown)	270-765-2092 ext 0
Housing Authority (Radcliff)	270-351-6772
Volunteers of America (Veterans)	270-982-2170

Pantries

All Nations Worship Ministries	270-352-4919
Central Valley Feed the Homeless	270-401-1230
Christ Dependent Church	270-300-6478
Cornerstone Church of God	502-432-1193
Elevate Church	502-230-5456
Faith Lutheran Church	270-352-4545
First Baptist Church	270-765-5013
Feeding America	270-769-6997
Heartland Christian	502-488-2247
Helping Hand of Hope	270-769-3092
Heritage International Church	270-351-7770
Immanuel Baptist Center	270-765-6516
Lakeside Worship Center	270-769-1297
New Hope Family Life	270-351-6808
North Hardin Church of Christ	270-351-6818
Open Door Community Kitchen	270-877-5231
Rineyville Baptist Church	270-737-7361
Sign of the Dove	270-351-3550
St. Christopher's Parish	270-351-3706
St. Vincent DePaul	270-763-4249
Warm Blessings	270-763-9276
Wesley Hilltop House	270-765-2573